
Contract ID Business Unit Contractors Name Contractors Address

The particulars 

of any related 

body corporate 

or private 

Contract Title

Particulars of the 

Project to be 

undertaken, the 

goods or services 

Method of Tendering

A summary of 

the criteria 

against which 

tenders were 

Estimated 

amount payable 

to the contractor 

($/ GST excluded)

Description of 

any provisions 

under which it 

is agreed that 

Start Date End Date

2024/2420 City Planning Source Spearation Systems 108 Munibung Road Boolaroo NSW 2284 N/A FOGO Kitchen Caddies and Liners
Supply Kitchen Caddies 

and Bin Liners
Request for Tender - RfT

Price, capability 

and timeframe
$1,744,959.00

N/A
9 December 2024 30 June 2027

2024/2371 City Services RTC Construction NSW Pty Ltd 14A William Street Raymond Terrace N/A Max McMahon Oval Amenities Redevelopment
Amenties 

Redevelopment
Request for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$3,102,986.91
N/A

21 May 2025 27 November 2025

2024/2356
Planning and 

Environment
WMA Water Pty Ltd

Level 2 160 Clarence Street Sydney nsW 

2000
N/A Floodplain Risk Management and Study Plan

Floodplain Risk 

Management Study 

Plan

Request for Tender - RfT

Price, previous 

experience, 

capability and 

timeframe

$375,160.00

N/A

23 August 2024 22 August 2027

2024/2349 City Services M-Fire 36 Rural Drive, Sandgate NSW 2304 N/A
Tender- Maitland City council Assets Fire compliance improvement “Metford Works Depot 

Mechanic
Mechanic Request for Quotation - RfQ

Price, capability 

and timeframe
$271,337.00 13 January 2025 30 May 2025

2024/2330
Planning and 

Environment
Remondis Australia

Level 4, 163 O’Riordan Street, Mascot 

NSW 2020
N/A Collection of Oganics from Maitland Resource Recovery Facility Organic Collection Request for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$300,000.00
N/A

22 January 2025 21 January 2027

2023/2314
Digital 

Transformation
Formbird Pty Ltd

Unit 3, 320 Bay Street, Cheltenham, VIC, 

3186 
N/A Telematics and Duress Solution Telematics Solution Request for Quotation - RfQ

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

 $                514,803.00 
N/A

19 July 2024 18 July 2029

2023/2313 City Planning Talis Consultants 58 Cleary Street, hamilton NSW 2303 N/A Mt Vincent Waste Facility Transformation MRRF Transformation Request for Quotation - RfQ

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$151,900.00
N/A

24 May 2024 30 June 2025

2023/2311 City Services
Griffin Property Maintenance Pty 

Ltd
470 High street Maitland  NSW  2320 N/A Open Space Grounds Maintenance - Cemeteries Grounds Maintenance Request for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$374,121.04
N/A

4 March 2024 3 March 2027

2023/2290
Digital 

Transformation
Technololgy One N/A Enterprise Resource Planning Enterprise Resource Planning Selective Tender 

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 
N/A

28 June 2024 27 June 2032

2023/2227 City Services
Griffin Property Maintenance Pty 

Ltd
13/470 High Street Maitland NSW 2320 N/A Central Maitland Cleaning Central Maitland Cleaning Request for Tender - RfT

Previous 

Experience, 

References, 

$304,877.00
N/A

1 June 2023 1 June 2025

2023/2200 City Services Saunders Civilbuitd Pty Ltd 74 Kalaroo Road Redhead NSW 2290 N/A Melville Ford Bridge Replacement Design and Construct Melville Ford Bridge Replacement Design and ConstructRequest for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$7,225,881.42
N/A

20 June 2024 21 August 2025

2023/2177
Planning and 

Environment

Central Waste Station Pty Ltd

Quarry Products Newcastle 

Trans Haul Industries Pty Ltd

8 Styles Street Kurri Kurri NSW 2327

1026 Lovedale Road Keinbah NSW 2320

980 Summerhill Road Vacy NSW 2421

N/A Supply and Delivery of VENM to the Mt Vincent Road Waste Management Centre

Supply and Delivery of 

VENM to the Mt 

Vincent Road Waste 

Management Centre

Request for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

Proposed 

Timelines

$360,000.00

N/A

14 August 2023 13 August 2026

2022/2129
Strategy Performance 

and Risk

PKF Lawler Partners Audit and 

Assurance

755 Hunter Street Newcastle West NSW 

2302
N/A Internal Audit Services 2022 Internal Audit Services 2022Request for Quotation - RfQ

Price, 

programme., 

methodology

$240,000.00
N/A

1 January 2023 31 December 2026

2022/2054
Planning and 

Environment

Central Coast Animal Care Facility 

Incorporated
Pateman Road ERINA NSW 2250 N/A Animal Management Facility Services Animal Management Facility ServicesRequest for Tender - RfT

Price, Previous 

Experience, 
$220,000.00 N/A 1 October 2022 1 October 2025

2022/2053
Planning and 

Environment

Dungog Council

Cessnock Council

198 Dowling Street Dungog NSW 2420

PO Box 152 Cessnock NSW 2325
N/A

Animal Services Agreement to Dungog

Animal Services Agreement to Cessnock
Animal Services Agreement to Cessnock and DungogRequest for Quotation - RfQ

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$236,000.00
N/A

12/02/2022

1/03/2022

11/01/2027

28/02/2027

2022/000044

2021/137/2053
Environmental

Cessnock City Council & Dungog 

Council
Pateman Road ERINA NSW 2250 N/A Animal Services Agreement to Cessnock and  Dungog Council Animal Services Request for Tender

Price, Previous 

Experience, 

Methodology, 

$236,000.00
N/A

12th January 2022 11th January 2027

Uncontrolled If Printed

Maitland City Council Contract Register - Class 1 Contracts  

Last updated 28th May, 2025

Please contact Procurement  for further information


